Eastern Illinois University

## The Keep

**Press Releases** 

10-25-1991

## 10/25/1991 - Johnson Inducted into Phi Alpha Eta

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases

## **Recommended Citation**

University Marketing and Communications, "10/25/1991 - Johnson Inducted into Phi Alpha Eta" (1991). *Press Releases*. 1773. https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases/1773

This October is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



BOARD OF GOVERNORS UNIVERSITIES



SHELLY FLOCK, Director of Information University Relations, Charleston, IL 61920 Office :(217) 581-5983 - Home:(217) 253-2082

91-377

OCT 2 5 1991

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

<u>STUDENT INDUCTED INTO PHI ALPHA ETA</u> CHARLESTON, IL-- <u>Amy JOHNSON</u>, whose parents, <u>MY. AND MYS. Harold Johnson</u>, live in <u>Streator</u>, has been inducted into Phi Alpha Eta at Eastern Illinois University.

Phi Alpha Eta is a women's honorary that recognizes and supports academic excellence. To be eligible for membership, one must have met the minimum requirement of a 3.5/4.0 grade point average after completing 26-40 hours of coursework at Eastern. The organization is currently raising money to support scholarships for women at Eastern and is involved in several activities related to women's issues.

<u>Johnson</u>, a 1990 graduate of <u>LOStant</u> High School, is a <u>Sophomore</u> at Eastern. Eastern.